Nominations for Denton Central Appraisal District Review Board

November 12, 2013

SUMMARY:

The Denton Central Appraisal District is requesting nominations for possible appointment to their Appraisal Review Board (ARB). The nominations list must be returned to the Denton Appraisal District by November 15, 2013

PREVIOUS BOARD ACTION:

None

BACKGROUND INFORMATION:

During the last legislative session, HB 585 was passed requiring the local administrative district judge to select the Appraisal Review Board. The administrative district judge will appoint the ARB members. Terms begin January 1, 2014 and Review Board members serve a two-year staggered term. The Review Board member receives \$87.50 minimum for a half-day and a maximum pay of \$175.00 per day.

SIGNIFICANT ISSUES:

To serve on the Appraisal Review Board, a person must reside in Denton County for at least two years prior to the date he or she takes office. The Comptroller's office will provide a course for training appraisal review board members.

FISCAL IMPLICATIONS:

- None

PROCEDURAL AND REPORTING IMPLICATIONS:

- None

PUBLIC COMMENT RECEIVED:

- None

ALTERNATIVES:

-None

OTHER COMMENTS:

SUPERINTENDENT'S RECOMMENDATION: For the Board to submit nominations as desired.

STAFF PERSONS RESPONSIBLE:

Jamie Wilson, Superintendent

ATTACHMENT:

- Denton County Appraisal District Memo

APPROVAL:	
Signature of Staff Member Proposing Recommendation:	
Comments:	
Signature of Divisional Assistant Superintendent:	
Comments:	
Signature of Superintendent:	
Comments:	